Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation Recognised By: Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports – Government of India

E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – $110\ 048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com

Selection of Assistant Secretary

Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India (AKFI) invited applications for the post of Assistant Secretary on 03.11.2023. In all 14 (Fourteen) applications were received and all of them were called for interview by dual mode i.e Physical mode or Virtual mode (By Video Conference) on 11.05.2024 at 12 noon. One candidate attended physically and rest 4 by virtual mode.

It was made clear to all candidates that the position is full time on contractual basis initially for 3 (Three) months on a fixed remuneration and the work place will be Delhi office of AKFI.

Considering educational qualifications, experience, computer knowledge etc. the following was selected for the post of Assistant Secretary.

1. Mr. Abhishek Prakash Nar

Stand By:

1. Mr. Anand Yadav

Offer letter be sent to Mr. Abhishek Prakash Nar by email.

Justice (Retd) S.P Garg
Administrator / President

17.06.2024